Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo **MUNICIPALITY OF MINA**

---000---

Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION NO. 2017 - 009

RESOLUTION GRANTING FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO THE TWO (2) CANDIDATES IN THE PERSON OF ANGELICA PEDROSA OF BRGY. MINA WEST AND TRICIA MARIE BUYCO REPRESENTING THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA FOR THE SEARCH OF MISS PARAW REGATTA IN THE PROVINCE OF ILOILO IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO THOUSAND PESOS (P2,000.00) **CHAREGEABLE AGAINST THE TOURISM FUND**

WHEREAS, presented for consideration is the letter from the talent scouts, namely: Jan Lorenz Urbino, Noel Manero and Baltazar Donguila addressed to the Municipal Mayor Hon. Rey P. Grabato requesting assistance to defray expenses needed by their chosen candidates to the Search for Miss Paraw Regatta, one of the highlights event in promoting tourism in the Province of Iloilo;

WHEREAS, the Municipality of Mina, being a 5th class is promoting its name specially through this event, a breakthrough to make Mina known to everybody not only for effective governance but also for the talents endowed to the Minanhons;

WHEREAS, these two (2) candidates above-mentioned may bring honor to this Municipality by their victory and success, thus an opportunity to join in such competition is hereby given to them.

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION GRANTING FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE TO THE TWO (2) CANDIDATES IN THE PERSON OF ANGELICA PEDROSA OF BRGY. MINA WEST AND TRICIA MARIE BUYCO REPRESENTING THE MUNICIPALITY OF MINA FOR THE SEARCH OF MISS PARAW REGATTA IN THE PROVINCE OF ILOILO IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO THOUSAND PESOS (P2,000.00) CHAREGEABLE AGAINST THE TOURISM FUND.

ADOPTED this 2nd day of February 2017, on motion of Hon. Jose G. Salanio, Jr. duly

seconded by <i>Hon. Rose Kareen S. Defensor</i> APPROVED.	
I hereby certify to the correctness of the fo	oregoing Resolution.
ATTESTED:	(SGD.) MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian
(SGD.) HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA Presiding Officer	APPROVED:

(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor